Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №9 в микрорайоне №218

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407468.88
	1220907.46
	150°15'18''
	1.85
	1-2

	2
	407467.27
	1220908.38
	57°20'47''
	21.46
	2-3

	3
	407478.85
	1220926.45
	118°37'36''
	16.78
	3-4

	4
	407470.81
	1220941.18
	140°25'35''
	19.59
	4-5

	5
	407455.71
	1220953.66
	14°11'54''
	8.56
	5-6

	6
	407464.01
	1220955.76
	297°49'11''
	6.54
	6-7

	7
	407467.06
	1220949.98
	303°27'58''
	10.64
	7-8

	8
	407472.93
	1220941.10
	300°51'20''
	12.73
	8-9

	9
	407479.46
	1220930.17
	287°17'32''
	2.22
	9-10

	10
	407480.12
	1220928.05
	277°42'21''
	3.06
	10-11

	11
	407480.53
	1220925.02
	269°01'01''
	4.08
	11-12

	12
	407480.46
	1220920.94
	261°08'23''
	19.09
	12-13

	13
	407477.52
	1220902.08
	148°05'24''
	10.18
	13-1


	Площадь
	0,027.0000 га     269.79 кв.м.

	Периметр
	136.79 м.


